SBD - CM REVIEW FORM

To: Buszness Qppoﬁmi{y Support Divisioh = Construction

| From: SBD CM Vivian Forhat-Diaz

'E}Epartment PWWD Contact: ';ﬁ;!_ﬁ}é_ﬁﬂm %ﬂéﬁiﬁezé}fste;g_e
Date Recsived: 06/18/14 RESUBMITTAL: No

PROJECT NUMBER: 20740154
PROJECT TITLE: Push-Button Contract for SideWwalk Improvements

| PROJECT LOCATION:  Various Locations Countywide

SCOPE QF WORKMESCRIPTION: To fumish of all supervision; labor, materials, teols; equipment
and ;}erfarmlng all operations. reguired to construct the Work in accordance WEth the Contract
Documents. Work includes construction of new curb ramps and sidewalk; reconstruction of curb
ramps, sidewalks, gutters; drweway approaches, and curbs; removal and disposal of various existing
pavements the. gradmg and preparation of subgracie ‘removal of existing fress, tree. roots, debris,
clearing and grubbing; adjustment of existing. utility valve covers to new f;msﬁed grade and soddmg ‘
@ne {1) or'a combination of more thian one (1) of the work ‘described herein. may be required to be
perff::ﬁ‘nazi at any given site pursuant to the requirements of the Work Order governing the site.

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS: Prime Contractor must demonsitate experience on a minimum of two
(2) similar projects as a prime contractor or: submntrac‘tor in projects with scopes comparable to the

F‘mjeet Smpa of Work.

TRADES/SUBTRADES AMOUNY
Barricades {Temporary » Type |, 11, vP 2 DRUM} ' | 8572000
Barricades (Temporary I, &) $25.00
High intensity Flashing Lights I{Tampc:rar‘,r Type B} $480:00 |
Work Zone Signs $2,200.00
| Advance Warning Arrow Panel $4,500.00
Artificial Coverlngs $200.00 General Engineering or
R&Graﬁmg Existing Swale fWithout Sod} {(When required iy the Engineer}f . $300.00 Specmit? Engineeting to
Removal and Disposal-of Existing Curb and Gutter : $6,450.00 mﬁ;’ii:”;iig;?:iiiﬁe
Removal a_ﬁgi Disposal of Existing Concrate (wr_thu_u_t -?35:‘.3"?.{&93?3-'5{“-“:}: $200.00 quailﬁcaytl.aﬂ to EHC}Ldﬁ
Rerhovat & Disposal of Existitg Conerate Sidewalk {up to 8" thick) $93,500.00 | sidewalk Work Class, Must
Removal & Disposal of Existing Concrete {greater than 8" thick) ' 520000 | megl Spae:ia} requarements
Einbankment. {Borrow material from contractar's OWN SoUrce, e ?ﬂmarg scope of work
includes srading} _ S600.00 ircludes alk line Bems noted
Base Preparation for New Sidewalk Construction $74,200.00
Water Meter Vault Box2' x4' [ADJUSTMENT ONLY] 200,00
Adjust Water Meter Box - Single o Dual Services: L £120.00
Replace Water Meter Box - Single tr Dual Services {Cost for Supplying - -
$2,400:00
New water meter box) i

______ R TR ; Datt‘: € f@gﬁfl%
*Yrades}ﬁubﬁaﬁes identified for possible: suhmntractmg nppartuniﬁes by SBD CNi
PWWD 15 recommending No Measure for CSBE partitipation,

Sma!i Bus ness Development Signature




PROJECT NUMBER: 20140154 (Continuation)

Replace Water Meter Vault Box 2 x 4" (Cost fors_upplying Mew Vault

Only) $1,250.00

£MP Catch Basin 36" diam. {includes materials & installation) $800.00

Furnish & Install ADA Compliant Cover Cver Any Standard Inlet Grate $1,200.00

fup ta 5 5F)

Adiusting Inlets $800.00

Adjust Manhole [This fen is contingent upon ﬁ;—:»id conditions and $800.00

may be Increased, decreased or eliminated by the Engineer) '

Core & Tie fo Existing Drainage Structures [[Any pipe size hole opening] $500.00

{Including mortar seal}} {This item Is contingent upon field conditions) )

Convert P-5 or P-6 Inlet to P-11 inlet $7,000.00

Convert P-5 or P-6 Inlet to US 5515 (or similar) Curb Infet $4,200.00

Pipe Culvert - 15" Diameter 2450.00

Pipe Handrall - Guiderall {Alumirum} $660.00 )

Reset Existing Post and Sign $750.00 General Engineering or
Relocate or Reset Bus Stop Trash Can (any type, includes reatlaching $1,200.00 ‘Nsrfl)?ﬂﬁ“‘s’ Engineering to
to conerete If necessary) 200.€ ine zjde Paving of Concrete
Relocate or Reset Bus Stop Bench {any type, includes reatiaching to License, or F?Q,T pre-
concrete if necassary) $1,600.00 HﬁuaEuﬁcatzun tg include
Butll & Jurction Boxes (Reset] (Pull Box] 3300.00 i::?ti?;k Class. M“:_t
Pulf and Junction Baxes (F&) $4.375.00 pﬂmz e aﬁg‘ﬁiﬁ; 5
Briveway Transition - Asphalt (HMA} , N $4,200.00 Includes atl line ftems noted
INLET PAVEMENT {Includes 8" Lirnerock Base and 17 thick of VA, $210.00

Asphalt Work Category 2] o )

Color Concrete Curb & Gutter {Type F) SE00.60

Colored Concrete Sidewall (47 thick) $1,050.00

Color Concrete Sidewalk {6 thickt £1,200.00

Curb Infet Frame and Aluminum Plain Cover Type USF 5136 & Cover $800 9{}

Type AL [Includes work and materials for complete installation] )
‘Concrete Curb and/or Gutter (Any type} $54,000.00

Concrete Sldewalk [4" thick, 3,000 psi concrete at 28 days (Includes €126.000.00

the cost of pedestrian ramps & sidewalk curbs)] e

Driveway Transithen - Concrete _ $3,375.00

Concrete Sidewalk [[6" thick, 3,000 psi cencrete at 28 days) {Includes | $30,023.50 '

the cast of pedestrian ramps & sidewaik curbs} ' e

Detectable Warndng on Walking Surface S40,500.00

e o Fence Contractor’
| pedestrian / Bicyele Railing (Steel Only} (54" Picket Railing) $700.00
Remove & Reset Existing Guardrail {Complete, induding post & $600.00
| erdware as requitec) — *Possible Subcontractin

Resetting Existing Fence (tncludes posts, conerete base, fence, alt $400.00 SIS SHEREE ALY g
accessories and gates where applicable) opportunities
Chain-Link Fence Relocation {includes new post & misc. hardware} £400.00

Wood Fence Relocation tincludes new post & misc. hardware) {up to 6'} £400.00

PWWD is recommending No Measure for CSBE participation.




PROJECT NUMBER: 20140154 {Continuation)

S0DENG-St Augustine, or match existing, indudes watering and

raintenance. Contingent item based on field conditions, may be increased, $4,000.00
or deereased by the engineer. ~

- Tree Remaoval & Disposal (36" 10 55" diameter] $700.00

Tree Removal & Disposal {Greater than 55" diameter] $800.00

Tree Removal & Disposal [6" to 12" diameter} _$750.00

Tree Removal & Disposal [12" to 24" diameter} S500.00

BASE TOTAL S 438,388.50

10% CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE $43,838.85

BASE TOTAL including CONTINGENCY | § 482,227.35

MOBILIZATION 52,500.00

Off-duty taw enforcement 3 $9,000.00

Maintenance of Traffic $2,500.00

| ALLOWANCE PERMITS $3,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST | § 499,227.35

PWWD Is recommending No Measure for CSBE participation.

B




